
Last Name, First 

Name

Telephone Title Email Address

Accica, Holly 617-626-7849 Hearing Officer/Mediator/Arbitrator holly.accica@mass.gov 

Atwater, Susan 617-626-7854 Hearing Officer/Mediator/Arbitrator susan.atwater@mass.gov

Barnes, Kristen 617-626-7872 Mediator kristen.barnes@mass.gov

Brown, Phillip 617-626-7846 Hearing Officer/Mediator/Arbitrator phillip.brown@mass.gov

Caldwell, Victoria 617-626-7871 Board Member, CERB victoria.caldwell@mass.gov

Cummings, Donald 617-626-7864 JLMC Staff Rep./Labor donald.cummings@mass.gov

Driscoll, George 617-626-7862 JLMC Staff Rep./Management george.driscoll3@mass.gov

Drumond, Luisa 617-626-7855 Program Coordinator luisa.drumond2@mass.gov

Eustace, Kim 617-626-7866 Program Coordinator kimberly.eustace@mass.gov

Feldman, Erica 617-626-7860 Hearing Officer/Mediator/Arbitrator erica.feldman-boshes@mass.gov

Goodberlet, Kathleen 617-626-7844 Hearing Officer/Mediator/Arbitrator kathleen.goodberlet@mass.gov

Gookin, Carol 617-626-7870 Mediator carol.gookin@mass.gov

Griffin, Joseph 617-626-7873 Hearing Officer/Mediator/Arbitrator joseph.griffin@mass.gov

Hanson, John 617-626-7845 Chair, JLMC john.hanson@mass.gov

Hatfield, Timothy 617-626-7848 Hearing Officer/Mediator/Arbitrator timothy.hatfield@mass.gov

Hubley, Joseph 617-626-7865 JLMC Staff Rep./Labor joseph.hubley@mass.gov

Kantany, Lan 617-626-7842 Chief Counsel lan.kantany@mass.gov

Klepper, Liora 617-626-7850 Hearing Officer/Mediator/Arbitrator liora.klepper@mass.gov

Markel, Robert 617-626-7861 JLMC Staff Rep/Management robert.markel@mass.gov

Roberts, Philip 617-626-7841 Director philip.roberts@mass.gov

Singh, Samantha 617-626-7855 Collective Barg. Case Processing Spec. samantha.singh@mass.gov

Sorokoff, Gail 617-626-7851 Hearing Officer/Mediator/Arbitrator gail.sorokoff@mass.gov

Srednicki, Edward 617-626-7859 Mediator ed.srednicki@mass.gov

Strong, Kelly 617-626-7847 Board Member, CERB kelly.strong@mass.gov

Sullivan, Margaret 617-626-7852 Hearing Officer/Mediator/Arbitrator margaret.sullivan2@mass.gov

Sunkenberg, James 617-626-7843 Hearing Officer/Mediator/Arbitrator james.sunkenberg@mass.gov

Ventrella, Meghan 617-626-7853 Hearing Officer/Mediator/Arbitrator meghan.e.ventrella@mass.gov

Wittner, Marjorie 617-626-7840 Chair, CERB marjorie.wittner@mass.gov

*Information Officer 617-626-7869 Available on Thursdays 1-5pm

Hiller, Sara 413-784-1281 Hearing Officer/Mediator/Arbitrator sara.skibski@mass.gov

Krok, Jeff 413-784-1283 Investigator jeff.r.krok@mass.gov

Davis, Kendrah 508-762-3374 Hearing Officer/Mediator/Arbitrator kendrah.davis@mass.gov

Boston Office, Lafayette City Center

2 Avenue de Lafayette

Boston, MA 02111-1750

Worcester Office, Mercantile Center

100 Front Street, Suite 310

Worcester, MA 01608 

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR RELATIONS STAFF DIRECTORY

Springfield Office, Springfield State Office Building

436 Dwight Street, Room 206

Springfield, MA 01103
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